discharged their duties as the law directs in such cases, shall issue his warrant upon the county treasurer of said county in favor of said Commissioners and surveyor for the amount that may be due them as their fees in making the survey and location of said road, and the State shall pay no part of said expenses.

Pay

SEC. 4. This act to take effect from and after its publi-Take effect. cation in the Republican, at Iowa City, and in the Dewitt Clintonian, of Clinton county.

APPROVED, July 15th, 1856.

I certify that the foregoing act was published in the Iowa City Republican on the 23rd of July, and in the Dewitt Clintonian on the 13th day of Aug. 1856.

GEO. W. McCLEARY, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 13.

ROAD.

AN ACT to extend the time of locating the State Road.

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the Time extend-State of Iowa, That the time for locating a State Road from Centerville to Ottumwa, approved January 24th, 1855, be extended to January 1st, 1857.

SEC. 2. This act to take effect from and after its publi-Take effect. cation in the Iowa City Republican and Reporter, in Iowa City, without expense to the State.

APPROVED, July 15th, 1856.

I certify that the foregoing act was published in the Reporter, July 30 and Iowa City Republican, August 5, 1856.

GEO. W. McCLEARY, Secretary of State.